

**Request for information under the Freedom of Information Act – 2022.163**  
**Released – 20 September 2022**

Thank you for your email received 9 September 2022 requesting information regarding mental health services.

Please find detailed below a summary of your request, together with our response.

**Summary of your original request:**

- 1. Please can you provide information on the current wait time to access mental health services in your Trust, by the number of days/weeks between initial referral to receiving the support.**
- 2. Please can you provide information on how many people are currently on your waiting list to access mental health support?**
- 3. Please can you also provide the number of referrals to mental health services made for young adults aged 16-25:**
  - a) Per month for 2022 (year to date), 2021, 2020, 2019, 2018**
    - i. If a breakdown by month is not possible, please provide a breakdown by year or year to date**

The Kent Community Health NHS Foundation Trust does not provide mental health services; therefore we do not hold any information pertinent to your request.

Chair John Goulston **Chief Executive** Mairead McCormick

Trust HQ The Oast, Unit D, Hermitage Court, Hermitage Lane, Barming, near Maidstone, Kent ME16 9NT